
Housing Programs

Main Office Line….......................…(615) 783-1375

Greeneville:
Area Specialist: Joseph Daniels       joseph.daniels@usda.gov 
Area Technician: James Rudolph  james.rudolph@usda.gov

Knoxville:

423-278-5707
423-278-5715

865-291-9523Area Specialist: Magdaline Nelson
Area Technician: Judy Barnes   

   
865-291-9529

Area Technician: Ryan Neal        

magdaline.nelson@usda.gov        
judy.barnes@usda.gov         
ryan.neal@usda.gov 865-291-9530

Chattanooga:
 vincent.cameron@usda.gov Area Specialist: Vincent Cameron 

Area Technician: Robert Keel

Cookeville:
Area Specialist: Bethany Melton 
Area Specialist: Brittiny Smith             

bethany.melton@usda.gov 
brittiny.smith@usda.gov          

Area Technician: Joseph Bowman  joseph.bowman@usda.gov 931-528-6539

Tennessee State Office:
Program Director: Don Harris                   donald.harris@usda.gov
Area Director: Stephen Sargent   stephen.sargent@usda.gov
Area Director: Marisol Torres marisol.torres@usda.gov
SFH Team Lead: Mary Hickman                mary.hickman@usda.gov

423-708-6772

931-528-6539
931-528-6539 ext.2

615-783-1388
615-783-1362
865-291-9525
615-783-1371

Nashville:
Area Specialist: Charles McDaniel         charles.mcdaniel@usda.gov 615-783-1335

Area Specialist: TaShiqua Rutherford      tashiqua.rutherford@usda.gov 615-783-1351
Area Technician: Carlos Marin                  carlos.marin@usda.gov

Lawrenceburg:
Area Specialist: Isaac Joiner  
Area Specialist: Stephen White         
Area Technician: Ingrid Jordan 
Area Technician: Roberta Sappington

isaac.joiner@usda.gov      
stephen.white2@usda.gov 
ingrid.jordan@usda.gov 
roberta.sappington@usda.gov

615-783-1367

931-279-5255 
931-279-5252 
931-762-6913 ext.4 
931-279-5247

Jackson:
            Area Specialist: Brandy Spragins

Area Specialist: Bonny White  
Area Specialist: Teckyoke Spradlin 
Area Technician: Kimberley Heard 

brandy.spragins@usda.gov 731-574-3438

731-574-3429teckyoke.spradlin@usda.gov 
kimberley.heard@usda.gov    

Union City:
Area Specialist: Denese Hicks      731-599-3143
Area Specialist: Stephanie Staggs 

 denese.hicks@usda.gov 
 stephanie.staggs@usda.gov 731-599-3138

Area Specialist: Gentry Pardue      731-599-3137
Area Technician: Jennifer Sweatt   

731-599-3136Area Technician: Judy Alexander        

   gentry.pardue@usda.gov 
  jennifer.sweatt@usda.gov 
 judy.alexander@usda.gov 731-599-3144

Loan Specialist: Angela Hawkins 
Loan Technician:  Joyce Mason      
Lo        an Te            chnician            : Jennifer Walker    
Loan Technician: Leanda Garfield 

 angela.hawkins@usda.gov 
 joyce.mason@usda.gov     
jennifer.walker2@usda.gov 

 leanda.garfield@usda.gov

931-528-6539 ext. 119
731-668-2091
615-783-1379
615-783-1337
615-783-1300Student Intern: Dominique Smith  dominique.smith@usda.gov

Area Technician: Andrew Kimball  andrew.kimball@usda.gov  931-528-6539

 robert.keel@usda.gov 423-708-6773             bonny.white@usda.gov               731-574-3433

731-574-3432
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